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COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS OF FISH - JANUARY 31, 1957 

ALL FISH 

On January 31st stocks of frozen fish in Canada totalled 59,614,000 lb., of 
which 57,875,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 1,739,000 lb. frozen smoked. Total 
holdings were lower by 9,971,000 lb. (157.) fresh, and by 349,000 lb. (177.) smoked 
than those of December 31st, 1956. Compared to the end of January, 1956 stocks, 
current holdings of fresh frozen fish were higher by 17,961,000 lb. (457.), while 
those of frozen smoked fish were approximately at the same level. 

Freezings during January amounted to 6,427,000 lb. and of this total 
5,925,000 lb. were frozen from the fresh state, and 502,000 lb. from the smoked. 

HALIBUT 

Holdings of halibut amounted to 7,223,000 lb. on January 319t, lower by 
1,945,000 lb. (217.) than the 9,168,000 lb. held a month before, but 2,328,000 lb. 
(487.) higher than the 4,895,000 lb. in stock at the same time the prevtous year. 

COD 

Stocks of frozen cod amounted to 7,275,000 lb. and consisted of 6,499,000 lb. 
frozen fresh and 776,000 lb. frozen smoked. The total decrease during January 
was 2,172,000 lb. (237.). A year ago stocks of cod totalled 6,357,000 lb., so that 
current stocks were 918,000 lb. (147.) higher. 

HADDOCK 

Haddock stocks totalled 3,419,000 lb. and were made up of 3,212,000 lb. 
frozen fresh and 207,000 lb. frozen smoked. Total holdings were 669,000 lb. (167.) 
lower than the 4,088,000 lb. in stock a month before, and 1,016,000 lb. (23%) 
lower than the 4,435,000 lb. held in stock on January 31st, 1956. 

SAL19N 

Stocks of salmon at 8,371,000 lb. were 641,000 lb. (77.) under the December 
31t figure of 9,012,000 lb., but were 5,295,000 lb. (1727.) above the 3,076,000 
lb. in stock on January 31st, 1956. 

HERRING 

Holdings of frozen herring, 1,674,000 lb., were 12,000 lb. (1%) lover than the 
1,686,000 lb. held in stock at the end of December, but were 46,000 lb. (37.) higher 
than the 1,628,000 lb. in storage on January 31st, 1956. 

This report is compiled from schedules submitted by 238 firms,8 of the establish-
ments of our list having failed to report on time. 



TABLE 1 - STOCKS 

	

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANADA TOTAL 	............................ 59,614 69,934 41,659 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 34,638 41,769 25,424 

Cod, Atlantic dressed ................. 228 214 153 
fillets ................. 3,690 5,214 2,516 
blocks ................. 1,755 2,158 2,103 
breaded cooked & uncooked 89 24 144 

Cod, Pacific dressed ................. 435 482 593 
fillets ................. 302 265 166 

Haddock dressed ................. 189 189 163 
fillets ................. 1,937 2,503 2170 
blocks ................. 787 843 1,523 
breaded cooked & uncooked 299 331 319 

Catfish fillets ................. 19 38 285 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets ................. 1,697 2,213 1,069 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed ................. 166 89 141 

fillets ................. 9 27 43 
Halibut, Pacific dressed ................. 6,346 8,005 3,258 

fillets ................. 649 995 1 0417 
steaks ................. 53 52 36 

Soles dressed ................. 58 277 48 
fillets ................. 1,320 1,738 1,651 

Other flatfish dressed ................. 9 11 - 

fillets ................. 516 664 380 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 99 221 55 
Capelin round 	................... 17 17 18 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 239 582 371 
Herring, Pacific round 	................... 854 435 570 
Mackerel round or dressed 95 168 413 

fillets ................. 33 45 38 
Shad round or dressed 78 95 148 
Smelts round or dressed 246 230 266 

fillets ................. 7 4 18 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed 20 18 87 

Salmon, Pacific, total ......................... 8,326 8,981 2,972 
Chum dressed ................. 1,754 2,298 380 

fillets ................. 332 379 115 
steaks ................. 8 7 5 

Coho dressed ................. 4,107 4,072 1,404 
fillets ................. 73 125 190 
8teaks ................. 49 54 27 

Pink dressed ................. 236 264 302 
Sockeye dressed ................. 29 (x) 1 
Spring, Pink dressed ................. 39 20 13 
Spring, Red dressed ................. 1,294 1,425 308 
Spring, White dressed ................. 234 249 71 



-3- 

TABLE I. - STOCKS (continued) 

	

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANADA (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Salmon, Pacific (concluded) 
Steethead dressed ................. 22 23 3 
Unclassified ......................... 149 65 153 

Clams 	........................................... 14 17 6 
Lobsters 	........................................ 61 86 56 
Oysters 	........................................ 59 54 50 
Scallops 	........................................ 318 434 185 
Shrimps 	........................................ 142 168 265 
Squid 	........................................... 29 5 15 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 161 143 73 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 3,287 3,734 1,640 

Frozen fresh Inland fish, total ............. 6,338 8,250 4,123 

Bass round or dressed 27 31 26 
fillets ................. 55 85 19 

Cisco (Lake Herring) round or dressed 175 181 233 
Goldeye round or dressed 199 272 57 
Lake Trout round or dressed 68 141 121 

fillets ................. 74 91 4 
Perch round or dressed 800 1,106 24 

fillets ................. 161 212 112 
Pickerel, Blue round or dressed 55 166 32 

fillets ................. 56 147 27 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 92 86 223 

fillets ................. 418 670 988 
Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 122 129 112 

fillets ................. 623 559 256 
Saugers round or dressed 432 673 266 

fillets ................. 126 206 190 
Suckers (incl. !i1lets) round or dressed 9 16 7 

fillets ................ 220 228 10 
Tullibee round or dressed 329 428 153 
Whitefish round or dressed 810 974 687 

fillets ................. 274 319 65 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 1,213 1,530 511 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 1,739 2,088 1,745 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 647 888 599 
Cod 	Pacific dressed ................. 38 40 29 

fillets ................. 91  162 54 
Goldeye dressed ................. 2 2 6 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

	

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

	

PRELIMINARY Revi8ed 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

CANDA (concluded) 

Frozen smoked fish (concluded) 

Haddock 	dressed 	................. 153 142 204 
fillets 	................. 54 80 56 

Salmon 	fillets 	................. 25  13 17 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kipper) 	..... 581 669 687 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 148 92 93 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, 	Total 	........................ 16,899 17,827 10,367 

Bait, 	total 	..................................... 12,579 13,060 8,784 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. 1,888 2,149 2,188 
Herring, 	Pacific 	........... 373 253 731 
Mackerel 	...................................... 387 553 471 
Squid 	......................................... - - - 
Other 	......................................... 9,931 10,105 5,394 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	..... ....... ........... 4,320 4,767 1,583 

NEWFOUNDLAND TOTAL ...................... 14 ,l20 15,442 10,496 

Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................ 3,823 4,989 4,926 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed ................. - - - 
fillets 	................ 572 1,253 409 
blocks 	................. 1,032 1,370 1,534 
breaded cooked & uncooked (x) - (x) 

Haddock 	dressed 	................. - - - 
fillets 	.............. 537 540 817 
blocks 	................. 612 628 1,344 
breaded cooked & uncooked (x) (x) (x) 

Catfish 	fillets 	................. 2 3 3 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets 	................. 484 524 243 
Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed . ................ 9 6 12 

fillets 	................. 3 3 6 
Other flatfish 	dressed ................. 6 8 - 

fillets 	....... .......... 481 587 295 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 66 48 243 
Capelin 	round 	................... 17 17 18 
Herring, Atlantic 	round ................... - - - 
Mackerel 	round 	................... - - - 

fillets 	................. - - - 
Smelts 	round or dressed - - 1 
Salmon, Atlantic 	round or dressed 1 1 1 
Shellfish, 	unclassified 	......................... - - - 
Sea 	fish, 	unclassified 	......................... 1 1 - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

JANUARY  31 Dec. 31 .Jan. 	31 
Item 1957 1956 1956 

PRELIMINARY Revised Final 
'000 lb. '(JOO 	lb. '000 	lb. 

NEWFOUNDLAND (concluded) 

Frozen sked fish, 	total 	................... 30  23 33 

Cod, Atlaittic 	fillets ................. 28  21 27 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) 2 2 3 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... - - 3 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal 	Feed, 	Total 	......................... 10,267 10,430 5,537 

Bait, 	total 	..................................... 10,267 10,430 5,537 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. 827 861 484 
Mackerel 	...................................... 89 90 100 
Squid 	......................................... .. - 

Other 	......................................... 9,351 9,479 4,953 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... - - - 

MARITII€ PROVINCES TOTAL ............... 9,133 12,311 9,913 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 6,245 8,362 6,329 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed ................. 56  66 38 
fillets ................. 1,628 2,116 1,114 
blocks ................. 605 688 432 
breaded cooked & uncooked 25 17 (x) 

Haddock 	dressed ................. 116 39 92 
fillets ................. 888 1,176 828 
b1ock ................. 154 177 76 
breaded cooked & uncooked 98 73 (x) 

Catfish 	fillets ................. 17 35 282 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	fillets ................. 1,001 1,419 568 
Halibut, Atlantic 	dressed ................. 30 42 43 

fillets ................. 5 2 27 
Halibut, Pacific 	dressed ................. 12 15 60 
Soles 	dressed ................. (x) 161 (x) 

fillets ................. 588 858 1,106 
Other flatfish 	dressed ................. - - - 

fillets ................. 31 77 82 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 4 6 (x) 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	round 	................... 133 348 268 
Mackerel 	round or dressed 44 131 325 

fillets ................. 24 37 33 
Shad 	round or dressed 74 85 148 
Smelts 	round or dressed 30 73 37 
Salmon, Atlantic 	round or dressed 16 14 38 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JANUARY 31 	Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'OOO lb. 	'000 lb. 

MkRITI1€ PROVINCES (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Salmon, Pacific, total .......................... 
Chum dressed ................. 
Coho dressed ................. 
Unclassified 

Clam.s ........................................... 
Lobsters ........................................ 
Oysters 
Scallops ........................................ 
Shrimps 
Squid........................................... 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 

Sea fish, unclassified ............ 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 

Inland fish, unclassified 

Frozen smoked fish, total 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 
Haddock 	dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 
Salmon 	fillets ................. 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) ....... 
Smoked fish, unclassified ....................... 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total ........................ 

Bait, total ..................................... 
Herring, Atlantic ............................. 
Mackerel....................................... 
Squid ......................................... 
Other ......................................... 

Animal feed, unclassified ....................... 

125 110 91 
74 61 51 
35 32 40 
16 17 - 

(x) 3 2 
23 28 31 
23 15 - 

240 349 97 
- - 3 

255 202 508 

2 1 7 

2 1 7 

820 1,078 1,022 

321 545 323 
110 86 132 
17 20 50 

(x) (x) (x) 
364 406 482 

8 21 35 

2,066 2,870 2,555 

1,789 2,300 2,342 
1,061 1,288 1,704 

298 463 370 

430 549 268 

277 570 213 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued 

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 Jan. 31 
Item 1957 1956 1956 

PRELIMINARY Revised Final 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

QUEBEC 	TOTAL 	............................ 3,215 4,010 2,840 

Frozen fresh sea fish, 	total 	................ 2,852 3,589 2,269 

Cod, Atlantic dressed 	................. 149 121 99 
fillets 	................. 977 1,230 446 
blocks 	................. 39 100 98 
breaded cooked & uncooked 5 5 4 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. - - - 
Haddock dressed 	................. 41 108 58 

fillets 	................. 205 378 291 
blocks 	................. 

- 
(x (x 

breaded cooked & uncooked 89 59 12 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. 73 102 140 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................. 8 16 57 

fillets 	................. - - (x) 
Halibht, Pacific dressed 	................. 195 178 188 

fillets 	................. 3 2 1 
steaks 	................. i 1 2 

Soles dressed 	................. 41 94 10 
fillets 	................. 119 147 144 

Other flatfish fillets 	................. (x) (x) (x) 
Capelin round 	................... - - (x) 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 59 168 48 
Mackerel round or dressed 21 35 72 

fillets 	................. - - 5 
Shad round or dressed 4 10 - 
Smelts round or dressed 26 66 34 

fillets 	................. (x) (x) - 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed (x) 3 48 

Salmon, Pacific, total 435 441 321 
Chum 

......................... 
dressed 	................. 152 168 82 
fillets 	................ 9 12 2 

Coho dressed 	................. 127 166 127 
fillets 	................. 3 1 1 
steaks 	................. 2 1 1 

Pink dressed 	................. 34 52 83 
Spring, Red dressed 	................. 38 31 17 
Unclassified 70 10 8 ......................... 

Clams 	........................................... (x) (x) (x) 
Lobsters 	........................................ 17 22 7 
Oysters 	....................................... 20 23 18 
Scallops 	........................................ 41 33 42 
Shrimps 	.................................. 17 33 44 

8hellfish, unclassified 
Squid 	........................................... 14 20 7 

......................... 20 19 - 
Sea fish, unclassified ......................... 233 175 73 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 Jan. 	31 

Item 1957 1956 1956 
PRELIMINARY Revised Final 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 
QUEBEC (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total 	............. 116 148 390 

Bass 	round 	................... (x) (x) 4 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 	round or dressed - 1 (x) 

Lake Trout 	round or dressed 5 5 7 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	round or dressed 10 8 15 

fillets .............. 2 4 

Pike (Jackfish) 	round or dressed 11 10 6 

Tullibee 	round or dressed (x) (x) (x) 

Whitefish 	round or dressed 3 1 (x) 

fillets ................. - - (x) 

Inland 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 85 119 358 

Frozen smoked fish, 	total 	................... 231 252 84 

Cod, Atlantic 	fillets ................. 70 137 28 

Haddock 	dressed ................. 3 6 4 

fillets ................. (x) 46 - 
Salmon 	fillets ................. 1 1 1 

Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) 44 56 32 

Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 113 6 19 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total 	....... 16 21 97 

Bait, 	total 	...................................... 14 15 47 

Herring, 	Atlantic 	............................. (x) 10 (x) 

Herring, 	Pacific 	.............................  - - 
Mackerel 	...................................... - - 1 

Squid 	......................................... - - - 
Other 	......................................... 14 5 46 

Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 2 6 50 

oNTA.RIo TOTAL 	........................... 4,619 5,757 2,897 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 1,960 2,214 1,947 

Cod, Atlantic 	dressed ................. 8 13 11 

fillets ................. 301 355 315 

breaded cooked & uncooked 48 (x) (x) 

Cod, Pacific 	dressed ................. - - (x) 

fillets ................. - - (x) 

Haddock 	dressed ................. 21 29 13 

fillets ................. 252 357 167 

blocks ................. 21 38 104 

breaded cooked & uncooked 41 150 57 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

J.ANUARY 31 DECEMBER31 JAi1JAJY 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

ONTARIO (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Catfish 	fillets 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................ 

fillets 	................. 
Halibut, Pacific dressed 	................. 

fillets 	................. 
steaks 

Soles dressed 	............. 
fillets 	................. 

Other flatfish dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

Groundfish, unclassified ........................ 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 
Mackerel round 	................... 
Smelts round or dressed ........ 

fillets 	................. 
Salmon, Atlantic round or dressed ........ 

Salmon, Pacific, total 
Chum 

Coho 

Pink 
Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
Unclassified 

dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 
steak8 
dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 
steaks ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed................ 

365 
94 
1 
3 

113 
13 
7 

29 
70 

35 

431 
105 

1 
(x) 
92 
53 
15 
40 
81 

357 
71 
4 
4 

150 
59 
7 

48 
9 
3 
2 

Lobsters 	......................... 17 30 18 
Oysters 	........................................ 5 2 2 
Scallops 	........................................ 30 44 43 
Shrimps 	........................................ 106 123 106 
Squid 	........................................... 13 4 6 
Shellfish, 	unclassified 	......................... 9 - (x) 

Sea 	fish, 	unclassified 	.......................... 76 60 88 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total ............. 2,440 3,304 727 

Bass 	round or dressed 18 18 - 

fillets 	................. 40 69 16 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	round or dressed 175 180 230 
Goldeye 	round or dreBsed 25 32 19 

	

64 
	

72 
	

54 

	

119 
	

23 
	

23 

	

1 
	

22 
	

1 

	

237 
	

200 
	

241 

	

87 
	

86 
	

43 

	

10 
	

12 
	

4 

	

1 
	

14 

	

84 
	

70 
	

163 
2 

(x) 

	

14 
	

30 
	

10 

	

8 
	

15 
	

50 

	

6 
	

2 
	

9 

	

17 
	

43 
	

32 

16 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JMWARY 31 DECEMBER 31 jijy 31 
Item 	 1:957 	1956 	1956 

PRELIMIMARY Revised 	Final 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb.. 	'000 lb. 
ONTARIO (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concluded) 

Lake Trout round or dressed 24 21 86 
fillets ................. 74 91 4 

Perch round or dressed 723 1,030 (x) 
fillets ................. 121 169 100 

Pickerel, Blue round or dressed 55 164 (x) 
fillets ................. 56 147 27 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 8 11 7 
fillets ................. 18 37 21 

Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 3 6 4 
fillets ................. 7 6 .5 

Saugers round or dressed (x) (x) (x) 
fillets ................. - - (x) 

Tullibee round or dressed 21 10 39 
Whitefish round or dressed 14 11 23 

fillets ................. 79 89 12 
Inland fish, unclassified ....................... 979 1,213 134 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 219 238 222 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 115 88 101 
Cod, Pacific fillets ................. - (x) - 

Coldeye dressed ................. 1 1 2 
Haddock dressed ................. 17 12 10 

fillets ................. - - - 

Salmon fillets ................. 1 1 1 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 71 94 54 
Smoked fish, unclassified ....................... 14 42 54 

Animal feed, unclassified ....................... - 1 1 

MANITOBA TOTAL .......................... 4,800 6,090 4,446 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 806 1,056 686 

Cod, Atlantic dressed ................. (x) (x) (x) 
fillets ................. 141 174 155 

Cod, Pacific dressed ................. 6 7 7 
fillets ................. (x) (x) (x) 

Haddock dressed ................. (x) (x) (x) 
fillets ................. 40 35 44 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets ................. 18 19 15 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed ................. - - - 

Halibut, Pacific dressed ................. 129 176 137 
fillets ................. 108 133 - 

steaks - ............... 2 1 4 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JANUARY 31 	Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
1 000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

MANITOM (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Soles dressed ................. (x) (x) - 

fillets ................. 25 22 15 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 20 26 - 

Herring, Atlantic round 	................... 39 51 () 
Mackerel round or dressed (x) (x) (x) 
Shad round or dressed - - (x) 
Smelts round or dressed (x) 3 (x) 

Salmon, Pacific, total ......................... 252 367 226 
Chum dressed ................. 19 260 23 

fillets ................. 1 1 (x) 
Coho dressed ................. 218 88 69 

fillets ................. 1 (x) 3 
steaks ................ - - (x) 

Pink dressed ................. 7 9 6 
Sockeye dressed ................. - (x) - 

Spring, Red dressed ................. 5 (x) 13 
Unclassified ......................... 1 9 112 

Oysters 	........................................(x) 	- 	- 
Scallops ........................................ 1 	2 	2 
Shrimps 	........................................ (x) 	(x) 	58 
Squid ........................... 	 (x) 	(x) 	(x) 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... - 	- 	- 

Sea fish, unclassified .......................... 25 40 23 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total ............. 3,599 4 0 607 2,865 

Bass round or dressed 9 10 20 
fillets ................. (x) 16 - 

Cisco (Lake Herring) round or dressed (x) (x) (x) 
Goldeye round or dressed 174 240 38 
Lake Trout round or dressed 37 114 27 
Perch round or dressed 77 7-6 5 

fillets ................. 40 43 3 
Pickerel, Blue fillets ................. (x) - (x) 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) round or dressed 70 67 197 

fillets ................. 397 622 964 
Pike (Jackfish) round or dressed 100 110 96 

fillets ................. 607 542 252 
Saugers round or dressed 	....... 432 673 266 

fillets ................ 126 206 190 
Suckers (md. Mullets) round or dressed 8 10 7 

fillets ................. 220 228 10 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

	

JANUARY 31 	Dec. 31 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1956 	1956 

	

PRE'NARY Revised 	Final 

	

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
MANITOBA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concluded) 

Tullibee round or dressed 308 418 113 
Whitefish round or dressed 745 936 605 

fillets ................. 100  102 8 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 149 194 64 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 34  45 66 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 1 6  21 28 
Goldeye dressed ................. 1 1 5 
Haddock dressed ................. 4  5 6 

fillets ............ 1 (x) 1 
Salmon fillets ................. - - (x) 
Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 12 17 24 
Smoked fish, unclassified ....................... - 1 2 

Animal feed, unclassified ....................... 361 382 829 

SASKATCHEWAN TOTAL ...................... 394  358 315 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 191 165 193 

Cod, Atlantic fillets ................. 34 24 (x) 
breaded cooked & uncooked (x) (x) 48 

Cod, Pacific dressed ................. 3 2 2 
fillets ............... (x) (x) 6 

Haddock fillets ................. 2 3 4 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets ................. 4 6 4 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed ................. - 2 7 
Halibut, Pacific dressed 87 75 66 

fillets ................. 3 2 1 
steaks ........... 2 2 2 

Soles fillets ................. 7 7 8 
Groundfish, unclassified ........................ 17 13 (x) 
Herring, Atlantic round 	................... - - (x) 
Herring, Pacific round 	...................  (x) - 

Smelts round r,r dressed - - (x) 
fillets ................. 1 1 1 

imoa, Pacific, total ......................... 28 25 34 
Chum dressed ................. 7 3 1 

fillets ................. - 1 4 
Coho dressed ...... 12 14 20 

fillets ................. 4 (x) 4 
Pink dressed ................. - - - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

item 
JANUARY 31 

1957 
PRELIMINARY 

Dec. 	31 
1956 
ReVised 

Jan. 31 
1956 

Fin,1 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. 
SASKATCKE WAN (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Salmon, Pacific (concluded) 
Spring, 	Red 	dressed 	................. (x) 2 4 
Unclassified 	. ................ 5 5 1 

Oysters 	........................................ 1 	1 	1 
Scallops ........................................ 1 	- 	- 
Shrimps 	........................................ 1 	1 	1 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... - 	- 	- 

Sea fish, unclassified .................. - 1 8 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total 	............. 147 149 83 

Lake Trout round or dressed 2 1 1 
fillets 	................. - - - 

Perch fillets 	................ (x) - (x) 
Whitefish round or dressed 36 8 28 

fillets 	................. 80 112 23 
Inland fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 29 28 31 

Frozen smoked fish, total 	................... 56 42 39 

Cod, Atlantic fillets 	................. 23 20 19 
Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. - - - 

fillets 	................. - - 7 
Haddock dressed 	................. 3 3 2 

fillets 	................. 17 (x) 2 
Salmon fillets 	.................. - - - 

Sea Herring dressed (kippers) 11 10 7 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 2 9 2 

Animal feed, unclassified ....................... 	2 

ALBERTA TOTAL ........................... 436 522 436 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 	................ 271 301 268 

Cod, Atlantic fillets 	................. 37 62 48 
breaded cooked & uncooked - - (x) 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 12 14 9 
fillets 	................. 7 8 19 

Haddock fillets 	................. 8 14 6 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	.................. 5 6 7 
Halibut, Atlantic dressed 	................. (x) - - 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 

JANUARY 31, 	Dec. 31, 	Jan. 31 
Item 	 1957 	1956 	1956 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

ALBERTA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (concluded) 

Halibut, Pacific dressed 	................. 122 112 49 
fillets 	................. 5 5 10 
steaks 	................. 1 2 2 

Soles fillets 	................. 11 17 14 
Groundfish, 	unclassified 	........................ 10 4 - 

Herring, Atlantic round 	................... - 
- (x) 

Herring, Pacific round 	...................  
- (x) 

Smelts round or dressed - 
- (x) 

fillets 	................. 1 1 2 

Salmon, Pacific, total .......................... 43 48 83 
Chum dressed 	................. 10 11 17 

fillets 	................. 2 4 9 
Coho dressed 	................. 23 24 42 

fillets 	................. 3 2 3 
Pink dressed 	................. - 1 (x) 
Spring, Red dressed 	................. 3 5 5 
Unclassified ......................... 2 1 7 

Oysters........................................ 3 2 4 
Scallops 	........................................ i. 1 1 
Shrimps 	........................................ 4 3 7 
Shellfish, unclassified 

Sea 	fish, 	unclassified 	.......................... 1 2 7 

Frozen fresh inland fish, 	total 	............. 34 41 56 

Lake Trout 	round or dressed - - - 

fillets 	................. - - - 

Perch 	fillets 	................. (x) (x) (x) 
Whitefish 	round or dressed 12 18 26 

fillets 	................. 15 16 22 
Inland 	fish, 	unclassified 	....................... 7 7 8 

Frozen smoked fish, 	total 	................... 130 180 110 

Cod, 	Atlantic 	fillets 	................. 45 66 50 
Cod, 	Pacific 	dressed 	................. 2 2 2 

fillets 	.................. 37 52 (x) 
Haddock 	dressed ........ 2 6 7 

fillets 	................. 13 3 3 
Salmon 	fillets 	................. 1 2 1 
Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) 29 47 34 
Smoked 	fish, 	unclassl.fied 	....................... 1 2 13 
Animal 	feed, 	unclassified 	....................... 1  

- 2 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (continued) 
- - 
	JANUARY 31 December 31 January 31 

Item 	1957 	1956 	1956 
PRELIMINARY Revised 	Final 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL .................. 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total ................ 

Cod, Pacific dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

Haddock dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 
blocks 
breaded cooked & uncooked 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) fillets 	................. 
Halibut,Pacific dressed 	.............. 

fillets 	................. 
steaks 

Soles dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

Other flatfish dressed 	................. 
fillets 	................. 

Groundfish, unclassified ........................ 
Herring, Pacific round 	................... 
Mackerel round or dressed ........ 
Smelts round or dressed ........ 

	

22,897 	25,444 

	

18,490 	21,093 

	

414 
	

459 

	

167 
	

253 

	

(x) 
	

13 

	

5 
	

(x) 

	

48 
	

65 

	

5,564 
	

7,249 

	

443 
	

767 

	

37 
	

34 

	

10 
	

17 

	

486 
	

617 

	

3 
	

1 
4 

	

143 
	

132 

	

854 
	

425 
24 

	

173 
	

45 

10,318 

8,807 

575 
140 

13 

37 
2,517 
1,362 

22 
20 

202 

39 
570 
(x) 
170 

Salmon, Pacific, 
Chum 

Coho 

P ink 
Sockeye 
Spring, Pink 
Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
S tee ihead 
Unclassified 

total .......................... 
dressed................. 
fillets ................. 
steaks 
dressed................. 
fillets ................. 
steaks 	................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed ................. 
dressed................. 

7,078 
1,398 
319 

3 
3,579 

49 
39 
166 

7 
1,173 

234 
22 
89 

7,559 
1,690 

360 
3 

3,656 
62 
37 
162 

9 
1,296 

249 
23 
12 

1,873 
135 
97 
1 

956 
120 
19 

165 
1 

12 
261 
66 
3 

37 

11 
9 
7 
3 

14 
2 

141 

Clains ........................................... 
Lobsters ........................................ 
Oysters 
Scallops ........................................ 
Shr imps 
Squid ........................................... 
Shellfish, unclassified ......................... 

12 3 
10 - 

11 26 
4 - 

8 45 
- (x) 

143 73 

Sea fish, unclassified ..........................2,850 	3,269 	1,120 
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TABLE 1 - STOCKS (concluded 

JANUARY 31 Dec. 31 Jan. 31 

Item 1957 1956 1956 
PRELIMINARY Revised Final 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 
BRITISH COLUMBIA (concluded) 

Frozen smoked fish, 	total 	................... 219 230 166 

Cod, 	Atlantic 	fillets 	................. 29 40 22 

Cod, 	Pacific 	dressed 	................. 36  38 26 

fillets 	................. 51 45 7 

Haddock 	dressed 	................. 14  24 43 

fillets 	................. (x) (x) - 

Salmon 	fillets 	................. 21 8 11 

Sea Herring 	dressed (kippers) 48 37 50 

Smoked 	fish, 	unclassified 	...................... 20 38 7 

Frozen fish held for Bait and 
Animal 	Feed, 	total 	........................ 4,188 4,121 1,345 

Bait, 	total 	..................................... 508 315 854 

Herring, 	Pacific 	.............................. 373 253 731 

Mackerel 	........... - - - 

Squid ......................................... -  - - 

Other 	......................................... 135 62 123 

Animal Feed, unclassified .......................3,680 	3,806 	491 

TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS 

	

JANuARY 	Dec. 	Jan. 	
Cumulative 

Item 	1957 	1956 	1956 	
to Date 

	

PRELIM. 	Revised Final 	1957 	1956 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

CANADA TOTAL 	............. 6,427 8,931 9,149 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 5,238 7,382 7,896 

Cod, Atlantic 
dressed 12 41 - ........................
fillets 	........................ 391 1,287 1,271 

blocks 	........................ 111 406 463 

breaded cooked & uncooked 102 162 202 

Cod, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ 81 56 37 

fillets 	........................ 28 8 
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TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS (continued) 

JAN1JARY 	Dec. 	Jan. 	Cumulative 

Item 	1957 	1956 	1956 	to Date  
PRELIM. 	Revised Final 	1957 	1956 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. - 1 000 lb. 
CANADA (continued) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (ccxicl'd) 

Haddock 
dressed 	........................ 262 27 118 
fillets 	........................ 1,440 2,304 3,206 
blocks 	........................ 1,244 1,224 1,593 
breaded cooked & uncooked 469 299 288 

Catfish 
fillets 	........................ 5 3 10 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 
fillets 	....................... 45 200 56 

Halibut, Atlantic 
dressed 	....................... 11 9 18 
fillets 	........................ 8 5 36 

Halibut, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ - 1 1 
fillets 	........................ - - 4 
steaks 	........................ 46  14 73 

Soles 
dressed 	........................ 13 2 5 
fillets 	........................ 141 303 190 

Other flatfish 
dressed........................ 1  6 - 

fillets 	........................ 103 236 109 
Groundfish, unclassified ......... 56 37 - 

Capelin 
round .......................... -  - - 

Herring, Atlantic 
round 	.......................... - 222 - 

Herring, Pacific 
round 	.......................... 474 191 - 

Mackerel 
round or dressed 	............... 15 2 - 

fillets 	........................ - 35 1 
Shad 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

Smelts 
round or dressed 	.............. 85 89 72 
fillets 	........................ - - - 

Salmon, Atlantic 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	........... 17 33 33 
Chum 	dressed ......... - 1 - 

fillets 	......... - - 

steaks 1 3 14 
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TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS (continue4 

Item 
JANUARY 

1957 
PRELIM, 

Dec. 
1956 

Revised 

Jan. 	
Cumulative 

1956 	
to Date 

Final 	1957 	1956 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
CANkDk (continu) 

Frozen fresh sea fish (ccncl'd) 

Salmon, Pacific (concluded) 
Coho dressed 	......... 11 14 

fillets 	......... - - - 

steaks 	......... 16 16 19 
Pink dressed 	......... - - - 

Sockeye dressed 	......... - - - 

Spring, Pink dressed 	......... - - - 

Spring, Red dressed 	......... - 2 - 

Spring, White dressed 	........ - - - 

Steelhead dressed 	......... - - - 

Unclassified ................. - - - 

Clams ........................... 	8 	7 	- 
T..obsters .............. 1 	- 	2 
Oysters 	................ 	9 	17 
Scallops .........................6 	79 
Shrimps 	................... ......10 	5 
Squid 	............................ - - - 

Shellfish, 	unclassified .......... 30 40 - 

Sea fish, unclassified ........... 14 32 108 

Frozen fresh inland fish,total 376 480 553 

Bass 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

fillets 	....................... .. - - - 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

Goldeye 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

Lake Trout 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

fillets 	........................ 5 3 - 

Perch 
round or dressed 	............... 1 - 1 
fillets 	........................ 4 84 10 

Pickerel, Blue 
round or dressed 	............... - - - 

fillets 	........................ - 60 - 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 
round or dressed 	............... 74 4 58 
fillets 	........................ - 89 75 
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TABLE 2 - FREEZINGS (concluded) 

JANUAIY Dec. Jan; 	Cumulative 

Item 1957 1956 1956 	to Date 

PRELIM, Revised Final 	1957 	1956 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 
CANADA (concluded) 

Frozen fresh inland fish (concl 

Pike (Jackfish) 
round or dressed 3 42 
fillets 	........................ 201  177 128 

Sauger s 
round or 	dressed 	............... - 3 39 
fillets 	........................ - - 

Suckers (mci. Mullets) 
round or 	dressed 	............... - 

- 13 
fillets 	........................ 4 12 16 

Tullibee 
round or dressed 	............... 1 - 56 

Whitefish 
round or dreêsed 	............... 14 2 10 
fillets 	........................ 61  38 62 

Inland fish, unclassified 	........ 11  5 43 

Frozen smoked fish, total 502 591 566 

Cod, Atlantic 
fillets 	........................ 219  277 331 

Cod, Pacific 
dressed 	........................ 19  18 19 
fillets 	........................ 11  9 19 

Coldeye 
dressed 	........................ - - 1 

Haddock 
dressed 	........................ 114  104 42 
fillets 	........................ 4  11 46 

Salmon 
fillets 	......................... 2 7 16 11 

Sea Herring 
dressed 	(kippers) 	.............. 107  140 94 

Smoked fish, unclassified 1 16 3 

Fish frozen for Bait and 
Animal Feed, Total 	......... 3 11  478 134 

Bait, 	total 	...................... 198 267 25 
Herring, 	Atlantic 	.............. 48 24 10 
Herring, 	Pacific 	............... 137 - - 

Mackerel 	....................... - 191 5 
Squid 	.......................... - - - 

Other 	.......................... 13 52 10 

Animal feed, unclassified ........ 113 211 109 
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